
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

77 

34 

193 

Name 

Tomas Schluter 

Stefan Schluter 

José Miguel Iturbe 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1969 Porsche 911 

1972 Porsche 911 

Color 

Blue 

Tangerine 

White/Blue 

Class 

CP 

CP 

CP 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

Laps 

8 

8 

7 

Total Tm 

21:55.583 

21:55.687 

20:47.791 

Best Tm 

2:39.230 

2:39.702 

2:53.353 

In Lap 

6 

4 

5 
 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

0.104 

Avg. Speed 

74.650 

Best Lap Tm 

2:39.230 

Best Speed 

77.096 

Best Lap by 

77 - Tomas Schluter 

 

River City Road Races 

Group 1 & 7 

Race 4 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:13:24 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/22/2023 15:00 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(77) Tomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(34) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

(193) José Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Lap Tm 

2:47.034 
2:40.537 
2:41.250 
2:39.918 
2:40.862 
2:39.230 
2:39.730 
2:45.491 

2:46.214 
2:40.754 
2:41.393 
2:39.702 
2:42.381 
2:40.849 
2:41.188 
2:41.850 

3:01.156 
2:54.208 
2:55.193 
2:53.382 
2:53.353 
2:53.723 
2:54.805 

Diff 

+7.804 
+1.307 
+2.020 
+0.688 
+1.632 

+0.500 
+6.261 

+6.512 
+1.052 
+1.691 

+2.679 
+1.147 
+1.486 
+2.148 

+7.803 
+0.855 
+1.840 
+0.029 

+0.370 
+1.452 

Time of Day 

15:16:32.845 
15:19:13.382 
15:21:54.632 
15:24:34.550 
15:27:15.412 
15:29:54.642 
15:32:34.372 
15:35:19.863 

15:16:31.850 
15:19:12.604 
15:21:53.997 
15:24:33.699 
15:27:16.080 
15:29:56.929 
15:32:38.117 
15:35:19.967 

15:16:47.407 
15:19:41.615 
15:22:36.808 
15:25:30.190 
15:28:23.543 
15:31:17.266 
15:34:12.071 
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River City Road Races 

Group 1 & 7 

Race 4 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:13:24 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/22/2023 15:00 


