

Sorted on Laps River City Road Races

Group 1 & 7

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

Race 4 1/22/2023 15:00 Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:13:24

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	77	Tomas Schluter	1972 Datsun 240Z	Blue	CP	7	8	21:55.583	2:39.230	6
2	34	Stefan Schluter	1969 Porsche 911	Tangerine	CP	7	8	21:55.687	2:39.702	4
3	193	José Miguel Iturbe	1972 Porsche 911	White/Blue	CP	7	7	20:47.791	2:53.353	5

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm **Best Speed** Best Lap by 0.104 74.650 2:39.230 77.096 77 - Tomas Schluter Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/20/2023 7:36:39 PM



River City Road Races

Group 1 & 7 Circuit of The Americas 3.410 mile

Race 4

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:13:24

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

1/22/2023 15:00

Lap Lap Time of Day Lap Lap Time of Day Lap Lap Time of Day	(-	,												
1	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	I	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
1 247034 +7.804 15.1632245 2 240537 +1.307 15.19.13.382 3 241250 +2.020 1521.54.632 4 239.918 +0.888 15.243.45.50 5 240.862 +1.632 15.27.15.412 6 2.39.230											•	-		•
2 2.40.537 +1.307 15:19:13.382 3 2.41.250 +2.020 15:21.54.632 4 2.399.18 +0.688 15:24.34.550 5 2.40.862 +1.632 15:27:15.412 6 2:39.230 15:29.54.642 7 2.397.30 +0.500 15:32.34.372 8 2.45.491 +6.261 15:35:19.863 (34) Stefan Schluter 1	(77) Tomas													
3 2.41.250 +2.020 15.21.54.632 4 2.39.918 +0.688 15.24.34.550 5 2.40.862 +1.632 15.27.15.412 6 2.39.230														
4 2:39,918														
5 240.862 +1.832 15:27:15.412 6 2:39:230														
6 2:39.230														
7 2:39.730 +0.500 15:32:34.372 8 2:45.491 +6.261 15:35:19.863 (34) Stefan Schluter 1 2:46.214 +6.512 15:16:31.850 2 2:40.754 +1.052 15:19:12.604 3 2:41.393 +1.691 15:21:53.997 4 2:39.702 15:24.33.699 5 2:42.381 +2.679 15:27:16.080 6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:36:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:36:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19.41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 +0.370 15:31:17.266			+1.632											
8 2:45.491 +6.261 15:35:19.863 (34) Stefan Schluter 1 2:46.214 +6.512 15:16:31.850 2 2:40.754 +1.052 15:19:12.604 3 2:41.393 +1.691 15:21:53.997 4 2:39.702 15:24:33.699 5 2:42.381 +2.679 15:27:16.080 6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.383 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266			. 0. 500											
(34) Stefan Schluter 1														
1 2:46214 +6.512 15:16:31.850 2 2:40.754 +1.052 15:19:12.604 3 2:41.393 +1.691 15:21:53.997 4 2:39.702 15:23.3699 5 2:42.381 +2.679 15:27:16.080 6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:23.6808 5 2:53.353 15:28.23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266	8	2:45.491	+6.261	15:35:19.863										
1 2:46.214 +6.512 15:16:31.850 2 2:40.754 +1.052 15:19:12.604 3 2:41.393 +1.691 15:21:53.997 4 2:39.702 15:24:33.699 5 2:42.381 +2.679 15:27:16.080 6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:26:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266	(34) Stefan	Schluter												
2 2:40.754 +1.052 15:19:12:604 3 2:41.393 +1.691 15:21:53.997 4 2:39.702 15:24:33.699 5 2:42.381 +2.679 15:27:16.080 6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266			+6.512	15:16:31.850										
4 2:39.702 15:24:33.699 5 2:42.381 +2.679 15:27:16.080 6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.82 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266	2													
5 2:42.381 +2.679 15:27:16.080 6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266	3	2:41.393	+1.691	15:21:53.997										
6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266	4	2:39.702		15:24:33.699										
6 2:40.849 +1.147 15:29:56.929 7 2:41.188 +1.486 15:32:38.117 8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:26:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266			+2.679											
8 2:41.850 +2.148 15:35:19.967 (193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266					1									
(193) José Miguel Iturbe 1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.363 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266	7	2:41.188	+1.486	15:32:38.117	1									
1 3:01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.383 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266	8	2:41.850	+2.148	15:35:19.967										
1 3.01.156 +7.803 15:16:47.407 2 2.54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2.55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2.53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.383 15:28:23.543 6 2.53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266														
2 2:54.208 +0.855 15:19:41.615 3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266			.7.002	15:40:47.407										
3 2:55.193 +1.840 15:22:36.808 4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266														
4 2:53.382 +0.029 15:25:30.190 5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266														
5 2:53.353 15:28:23.543 6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266														
6 2:53.723 +0.370 15:31:17.266			+0.029											
			+0.270											

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/20/2023 7:36:52 PM